[Wah Mei School Day - May 9, 2014]

Resolution declaring May 9, 2014, as Wah Mei School Day and recognizing the 40th anniversary of the school in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Wah Mei School was established by the Richmond Bilingual Committee comprised of community representatives and bilingual educators, and Wah Mei School opened its doors in 1974 as the first bilingual Chinese-English preschool in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Wah Mei School, over the last four decades, has continued to promote multiculturalism through economic and cultural diversity and the development of the whole child as pioneers in Chinese bilingual early childhood education; and

WHEREAS, Wah Mei School is committed to providing high-quality programming and services in a safe, caring, and nurturing environment that promotes each child's social-emotional, physical and cognitive growth and competency through age-appropriate experiences for all young children in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco recognizes May 9, 2014, as the 40th anniversary of Wah Mei School; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends and congratulates founders Julie Tang, Lisa Tang Shek, Wesley Woo, Al Sing Yuen, among others, and Wah Mei School on the occasion of its 40th Anniversary for serving young children and their families throughout San Francisco and beyond; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares May 9, 2014, Wah Mei School Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

140475

Date Passed: May 06, 2014

Resolution declaring May 9, 2014, as Wah Mei School Day and recognizing the 40th anniversary of the school in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 06, 2014 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 140475

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/6/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned

5/14/14

Mayor,

Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board